Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Western F	air				
Date	May 2, 202	May 2, 2023			e 17:50	
Weather	Overcast,	Overcast, rain, 3c				
Track Condition Sloppy (1 second allowance)						
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races		Total Entries 90		
Mutual Handle	\$568796			·		
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investio Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	
	•					

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Tom Miller	Tyler Fines	Emma Pote (remotely)

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Andrew Van't Wout training this evening

OFFICE

Ruling #2154508 generated for Samuel Fillion from last night's 6th race. Mr. Fillion was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b) and will serve 3 day driving suspension (May 5,6,7/23) and \$200 monetary penalty.

RACES

Race 1 Reviewed pylons on #7 Twentyeight Late going to the ³/₄ pole, and reviewed pylons on #2 Dear Birdie in the first turn, no violations

Race 2 clear

Race 3 #1 Frans Sportwriter was inside 1 pylon going into the first turn but was forced inside to avoid #2 Badditude, no violations #3 Feelin Fancy finished with broken equipment (hopple hanger)

Race 4 Reviewed break by #2 Hot Fudge Sundae after the start, he was on his own

Race 5 clear

Race 6 clear

Page 2 Race 7 #6 Cove Beach finished 4th and placed 5th for causing interference to #7 PDQ Hanover coming to the half. Inquiry link: <u>https://youtu.be/QwQ1t61jx7M</u>

Race 8 #1 Blissfullannmarie was inside 2 pylons going into the first turn due to tight racing and no placings warranted, finished 5^{th}

Race 9 clear

Race 10 clear